CH \$40.00 37597

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacsgear, Inc.		03/14/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGY S.A.
Street Address:	ROUTE DE PRE-BOIS 20
City:	Meyrin
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1215
Entity Type:	Societe Anonyme: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3759786	PACSGEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8592327850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 859-232-2000

Email: wwinters@lexmark.com

Correspondent Name: LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Address Line 1: 740 WEST NEW CIRCLE RD
Address Line 2: Building 004-1 IP LEGAL

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40550

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PACSGEAR TRADEMARK

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lexmark International, Inc.

Address Line 1: 740 West New Circle Road

Address Line 2: Building 004-1 Legal

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40550

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy L. Winters
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy L. Winters/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0544

DATE SIGNED: 12/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=Pacsgear - LITSA Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=Pacsgear - LITSA Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0545

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Pacsgear, Inc. ("Assignor"), whose full post office address is 4309 Hacienda Drive, Suite 500, Pleasanton, CA 94588, United States, is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto including the registrations and applications therefore (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Lexmark International Technology SA ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is Route de Pré-Bois 20, Meyrin, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring from Assignor its whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademarks:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademarks, together with all rights of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trademarks or any confusingly similar trademarks and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held by Assignee, its successors and assigns as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of March 14, 2014.

Paesgear, Inc.

Lexmark International Technology SA

By: C. Aferri Name: Christian Stefani Tide: EMEATON BACENO

SCHEDULEA

Date Mark Name C	Mark Name R	tration Date Mark Name	# Registration Date Mark Name 8 March 16, 2010 PACSGEAR
Mark Name PACSGEAR	tration Date Mark Name	* Registration Date Mark Name 8 March 16, 2010 PACSGEAR	# Filling Date Registration Date Mark Name June 23, 2008 March 16, 2010 PACSGEAR
PACSG	tration Date	# Registration Date 8 March 16, 2010 PACSG	# Filling Date Registration Date June 23, 2008 March 16, 2010 PACSG
	trad	Registradi 8 March 14	# Filing Date Registrati

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 12/09/2015